UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON
X N/A          X.X N/A        X.XX N/A
ANGLES N/A           HOLEDIA N/A
SCALE N/A UNIT mm
 DRAWN BY :  CHECKED BY:
DESIGNED BY:  APPROVED BY:
TITLE Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for USB
Dongle
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE   1  OF    24
1. Explanation of part number :
   (1)         (2)       (3)            (4)             (5)
2. Electrical Specification :
Those specifications were specially defined for USB Dongle model, and all characteristics
were measured under the model
(1)  Product type :  Monopole
(2)  Material :   PC
(3)  Frequency :     2.4GHz-2.5GHz/4.8GHz-6.0GHz
(4)  Model name :   7B0911V00-G1J-G
s handset testing.
2-1. Frequency Band:
Band Frequency (GHz)
Dual Band 2.4GHz-2.5GHz/4.8GHz-6.0GHz
2-2. Impedance
 50 ohm nominal
2-3. Measurement method and description :
C
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON
X N/A          X.X N/A        X.XX N/A
ANGLES N/A           HOLEDIA N/A
SCALE N/A UNIT mm
 DRAWN BY :  CHECKED BY:
DESIGNED BY:  APPROVED BY:
TITLE Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for USB
Dongle
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE   2  OF    24
2-3.1Test Instruments
2-3.2 Test Setup
1 . Test connection diagram
During the test, the DUT should be connected to CMW500 using USB
line. And USB driver should be installed in the CMW500. The DUT will
rotated 360 degree with usb line during the test.
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON
X N/A          X.X N/A        X.XX N/A
ANGLES N/A           HOLEDIA N/A
SCALE N/A UNIT mm
 DRAWN BY :  CHECKED BY:
DESIGNED BY:  APPROVED BY:
TITLE Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for USB
Dongle
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE   3  OF    24
2 . Test template Setting
CMW500 setting, choose EUT Comm Protocol, HCI or two(2 wire)
according DUT setting, and baud rate generally set with 115200.
COM4 will be displaded when BT LE signal is on.If not, check if
the driver is installed successfully(check unrecognized device in the
device manager).
3 . Test template Setting
 Test Procedure
1 Double click the icon to open the software.
2 Click Set up  to open set up page, choose R8S CMW500 under
menu of Equipment>instrument.
3 Click templates to enter the testing interface, select WIFI test template
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON
X N/A          X.X N/A        X.XX N/A
ANGLES N/A           HOLEDIA N/A
SCALE N/A UNIT mm
 DRAWN BY :  CHECKED BY:
DESIGNED BY:  APPROVED BY:
TITLE Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for USB
Dongle
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE   4  OF    24